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Rodger Colgan  rcdc@clearwater.net 
Gary Findley   
Marie Meyer   
Buck Wheeler   
Bob Minter Ada County Fish and Game League bminter@idwr.state.id.us 
Ray Stoker Adams County Commission rstoker@ctcweb.net 
Judy Ellis Adams County Commissioner judyellis@co.adams.id.us 
Nasser Shoaee Amalgamated Sugar Company, LLC. nshoaee@ny.amalsugar.com 
Rich Bowers American Whitewater richb@amwhitewater.org 
Harriet Hensley Attorney General's Office hhensley@ag.state.id.us 
Brian Cole Baker County Board of Commissioners bcole@bakercounty.org 
Robbin Finch Boise City Public Works rfinch@cityofboise.org 
Katherine Cheney Bonneville Power Administration  
John Williams Bonneville Power Administration jjwilliams@bpa.gov 
Bernard Burnham Bureau of Indian Affairs  
Rollie Wilson Bureau of Indian Affairs rollie_wilson@ios.doi.gov 
Scott Barker Bureau of Land Management scott_barker@blm.gov 
Harold Brown Bureau of Land Management harold_brown@blm.gov 
Jim Clark Bureau of Land Management jim_clark@blm.gov 
Terry Costello Bureau of Land Management Terry_Costello@blm.gov 
Penny Dunn Woods Bureau of Land Management pwoods@blm.gov 
Kathy Eaton Bureau of Land Management keaton@or.blm.gov 
John Fend Bureau of Land Management john_fend@blm.gov 
Luvrne Grussing Bureau of Land Management LuVerne_Grussing@BLM.gov 
Sandra Guches Bureau of Land Management sandy_guches@or.blm.gov 
Kate Kitchell Bureau of Land Management kate_kitchell@blm.gov 
John Lytle Bureau of Land Management john_lytle@blm.gov 
John Martin Bureau of Land Management john_martin@blm.gov 
Dorothy Mason Bureau of Land Management dorothy_mason@blm.gov 
Allison OBrien Bureau of Land Management Allison_O'Brien@or.blm.gov 
Effie Schultsmeier Bureau of Land Management effie_schultsmeier@blm.gov 
Marty Sharp Bureau of Land Management Marty_Sharp@blm.gov 
Bill Weigand Bureau of Land Management bill_weigand@blm.gov 
Greg Yuncevich Bureau of Land Management greg_yuncevich@blm.gov 
Elaine Zielinski Bureau of Land Management elaine_zielenski@blm.gov 
Denise Turner-Walsh Burns Paiute Tribe denise.turnerwalsh@lasoregon.org 
Herbert Hawley Burns-Paiute Tribe  
Linda Jerofke Burns-Paiute Tribe ljerofke@orednet.org 
Wanda Johnson Burns-Paiute Tribe  
Charisse Snapp Burns-Paiute Tribe charissesnapp@hotmail.com 
Jim St. Martin Burns-Paiute Tribe  
Albert Teeman Burns-Paiute Tribe  
Errol Claire Canyon Mountain Technical Services eclaire@oregonvos.net 
Natalie Chavez Chavez Writing and Editing, Inc. natalie@chavezwriting.com 
Scott Whelden City of Huntington huntingtonfischer@hotmail.com 
Dennis Bowyer City of Twin Falls dbowyer@tfid.org 
Robert Heinith Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission heib@critfc.org 
Adeline Fredin Colville Confederated Tribes  
Joseph Pakootas Colville Confederated Tribes  
Joe Peone Colville Confederated Tribes  
Jerry Meninick Confederated Tribes and Bands of the Yakama Nation  
Johnson Meninick Confederated Tribes and Bands of the Yakama Nation  
Moses Squeochs Confederated Tribes and Bands of the Yakama Nation  
William Yallup Confederated Tribes and Bands of the Yakama Nation  
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Lewis Carter Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation  
Mike Farrow Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation michaelfarrow@ctuir.com 
Anthone Minthorn Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation  
Thomas Morning Owl Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation thomasmorningowl@ctuir.com 
Jeff Van Pelt Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation jeffvanpelt@ctuir.com 
Zane Jackson Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs  
Olney Patt, Jr. Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs  
Louie Pitt Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs  
Olivia Wallulatum Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs  
Brigette Whipple Confederated Tribes of the Warm Springs bwbwhipple@hotmail.com 
Frank Groznik David Evans and Associates fxg@deainc.com 
Jodi Rios David Evans and Associates jxri@deainc.com 
Gene Clements Ducks Unlimited  
Steve Hall Ducks Unlimited shall@ducks.org 
Jeff McCreary Ducks Unlimited jmccreary@ducks.org 
Tom Buchanan Eagle-Picher Minerals Inc. Tomb@minerals.epcorp.com 
John Smith Federal Energy Regualtory Commission john.smith@ferc.fed.us 
John Blair Federal Energy Regulatory Commission john.blair@ferc.fed.us 
Quentin Lawson Federal Energy Regulatory Commission quentin.lawson@ferc.fed.us 
Ann Miles Federal Energy Regulatory Commission ann.miles@ferc.fed.us 
Alan Mitchnick Federal Energy Regulatory Commission alan.mitchnick@ferc.fed.us 
Frank Winchell Federal Energy Regulatory Commission frank.winchell@ferc.fed.us 
Michelle DeHart Fish Passage Center mdehart@fpc.org 
Marshall McComb Fox Creek Trust foxcreek@freedom-here-and-now.com 
Mike Nelson Friends of Brownlee, Inc.  
Dick Pugh Friends of the Weiser River Trail pugh@ctcweb.net 
Linda Jones Grant County Public Utility District ljones1@gcpud.org 
Bret Armacost Hells Canyon Adventures jetboat@hellscanyonadventures.com 
Sandra Mitchell Hells Canyon Alliance smitchel@alscott.com 
John White Hewlett Packard  
Jack Spector Hixon Properties, Inc.  
Dennis Udlinek Idaho Bass Federation  
Jim Desaro Idaho Bassmasters  
Pat Barclay Idaho Council on Industry and the Environment icie3@home.com 
Scott Grunder Idaho Department of Fish & Game sgrunder@idfg.state.id.us 
Tom Parker Idaho Department of Fish & Game tparker@idfg.state.id.us 
Dave Parrish Idaho Department of Fish & Game dparrish@idfg.state.id.us 
Tracey Trent Idaho Department of Fish & Game ttrent@idfg.state.id.us 
Don McNarie Idaho Department of Lands dmcnarie@idl.state.id.us 
Mary Lucachick Idaho Department of Parks & Recreation mlucachi@idpr.state.id.us 
David Blew Idaho Department of Water Resources dblew@idwr.state.id.us 
Dan Tomich Idaho Department of Water Resources dtomich@idwr.state.id.us 
Doug Abderhalden Idaho Division of Environmental Quality dabderha@deq.state.id.us 
Balthasar Buhidar Idaho Division of Environmental Quality bbuhidar@deq.state.id.us 
Doug Howard Idaho Division of Environmental Quality dhoward@deq.state.id.us 
Larry Koenig Idaho Division of Environmental Quality lkoenig@deq.state.id.us 
Mike McMasters Idaho Division of Environmental Quality mmcmaste@deq.state.id.us 
Steve West Idaho Division of Environmental Quality swest@deq.state.id.us 
Bill DeVeney Idaho Farm Bureau Federation  
Dave Fullmer Idaho Farm Bureau Federation  
Rick Keller Idaho Farm Bureau Federation idfbrdk@micron.net 
George Lemmon Idaho Farm Bureau Federation  
Greg Nelson Idaho Farm Bureau Federation ibfbwgn@micron.net 
Dennis Tanikuni Idaho Farm Bureau Federation idfbdt@micron.net 
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Lynn Tominaga Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Association lynn_tominaga@hotmail.com 
Becky Andersohn Idaho Power Company bandersohn@idahopower.com 
Allan Ansell Idaho Power Company aansell@idahopower.com 
Dee Aulbach Idaho Power Company daulbach@idahopower.com 
Jeff Beaman Idaho Power Company jbeaman@idahopower.com 
Mark Druss Idaho Power Company mdruss@idahopower.com 
Roger Fuhrman Idaho Power Company rfuhrman@idahopower.com 
Nathan Gardiner Idaho Power Company ngardiner@idahopower.com 
Roy Hillman Idaho Power Company rhillman@idahopower.com 
Margaret Johnson Idaho Power Company mijohnson@idahopower.com 
Craig Jones Idaho Power Company cjones@idahopower.com 
Scott Larrondo Idaho Power Company slarrondo@idahopower.com 
Dennis Lopez Idaho Power Company dlopez@idahopower.com 
Jan Packwood Idaho Power Company jpackwood@idahopower.com 
Kellee Parson Idaho Power Company kparsons@idahopower.com 
John Prescott Idaho Power Company jprescott@idahopower.com 
Darwin Pugmire Idaho Power Company dpugmire@idahopower.com 
Chris Randolph Idaho Power Company crandolph@idahopower.com 
Carlene Snyder Idaho Power Company csnyder@idahopower.com 
Sonia Swartz Idaho Power Company sswartz@idahopower.com 
Larry Taylor Idaho Power Company ltaylor@idahopower.com 
Doug Thurman Idaho Power Company dthurman@idahopower.com 
Lewis Wardle Idaho Power Company lwardle@idahopower.com 
Dwayne Wood Idaho Power Company dwood@idahopower.com 
Mike Ybarguen Idaho Power Company mybarguen@idahopower.com 
Randy Lobb Idaho Public Utilities Commission rlobb@puc.state.id.us 
Susan Neitzel Idaho State Historic Preservation Office sneitzel@ishs.state.id.us 
Ken Reid Idaho State Historical Socieity kreid@ishs.state.id.us 
Dirk Kempthorne Idaho State, Office of the Governor dkempthorne@gov.state.id.us 
Harold Mohlman Idaho Water Users Association  
Norm Semanko Idaho Water Users Association norm@iwua.org 
Martel Morache Idaho Wildlife Federation  
David Hawk J.R. Simplot Company dhawk@simplot.com 
Arthur Roy Brown Jerome County artbrownpz@onewest.net 
Roy Prescott Jerome County Commission royprescott@hotmail.com 
Mike Henderson Lamb-Weston mike.henderson@lambweston.com 
Mark Killgore Louis Berger Group mkillgore@louisberger.com 
 Commissioner Malheur County Commission  
Russ Hursh Malheur County Court Judge rhursh@malheurco.org 
Roy Clymer Micron rclymer@micron.com 
Bob Muffley Mid Snake Regional Water Resources Commission bmuffley@northrim.net 
Brian Brown National Marine Fisheries Service brian.brown@noaa.gov 
Ritchie Graves National Marine Fisheries Service ritchie.graves@noaa.gov 
Bryan Nordlund National Marine Fisheries Service bryan.nordlund@noaa.gov 
Brett Joseph National Oceanic & Atmospheric Admin. brett.joseph@noaa.gov 
Dan Haas National Park Service daniel_haas@nps.gov 
Fabio Apolito Native American Program Oregon Legal Services fabio.apolito@lasoregon.org 
Lee Daniels Neighbors of Brownlee-Oxbow  
Nelson Perry Nestle Brands  
Kevin Cannell Nez Perce Tribe kevinc@nezperce.org 
Rick Eichstaedt Nez Perce Tribe ricke@nezperce.org 
Greg Haller Nez Perce Tribe gregh@nezperce.org 
Douglas Nash Nez Perce Tribe dgphnash@camasnet.com 
Samuel Penney Nez Perce Tribe  
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Susan Hayman North Country Resources north_country@att.net 
Lori Barnes Northwest Dynamics, LLC loribarnes@nidlink.com 
Joe Hinson Northwest Natural Resource Group joehinson@msn.com 
Rayola Jacobsen Northwest Power Planning Council  
Todd Maddock Northwest Power Planning Council slindstrom@nwppc.org 
Peter Paquet Northwest Power Planning Council ppaquet@nwppc.org 
Karl Weist Northwest Power Planning Council kweist@nwppc.org 
Glenn Cada Oak Ridge National Laboratory cadagf@ornl.gov 
Lynne Kennedy Oregon Department of Environmental Quality kennedy.lynne@DEQ.state.or.us 
Avis Newell Oregon Department of Environmental Quality newell.avis@deq.state.or.us 
Stephanie Burchfield Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife stephanie.burchfield@state.or.us 
Bruce Eddy Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife bruce.r.eddy@state.or.us 
Colleen Fagan Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife Colleen.e.fagan@state.or.us 
Dan Wermiel Oregon Department of Geology & Mineral Industries dan.wermiel@state.or.us 
Dave Wright Oregon Department of Parks & Recreation david.w.wright@state.or.us 
John Sample Oregon Department of Water Resources John.P.Sample@wrd.state.or.us 
Bill McNamee Oregon Public Utility Commission Bill.McNamee@state.or.us 
Wayne Shuyler Oregon State Marine Board wayne.shuyler@state.or.us 
John Kitzhaber Oregon State Office of the Governor  
John Shram Ore-Ida Foods Inc.  
Richard Bass Owyhee County Commission  
Bob Nelson Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation nelson338@aol.com 
Art Talsma Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation atalsma@micron.net 
Thom Woodruff Rocky Mountain Elk Foundation thom@rmef.org 
Bill Gast Sage Hill Environmental Consultation bege@eoni.com 
Jeff Allen Senator Crapo's Office jeff_allen@crapo.senate.gov 
Calli Daly Senator Larry Craig's Office calli_daly@craig.senate.gov 
Lois Bauer Senior Programs acmeatomic@aol.com 
Darrell Shay Shoshone-Bannock Tribe  
Lionel Boyer Shoshone-Bannock Tribes  
Claudeo Broncho Shoshone-Bannock Tribes  
Chad Colter Shoshone-Bannock Tribes  
Delbert Farmer Shoshone-Bannock Tribes  
Keith Kutchins Shoshone-Bannock Tribes chnook@ida.net 
Shaun Robertson Shoshone-Bannock Tribes  
Diane Yupe Shoshone-Bannock Tribes  
Marvin Cota Shoshone-Paiute Tribes  
Guy Dodson Shoshone-Paiute Tribes dvirfg98@aol.com 
Terry Gibson Shoshone-Paiute Tribes  
Ted Howard Shoshone-Paiute Tribes  
Lindsey Manning Shoshone-Paiute Tribes  
Timothy Neville Shoshone-Paiute Tribes  
Vincent Pero Shoshone-Paiute Tribes dvirfg98@aol.com 
Lee Roberts Shoshone-Paiute Tribes shopaitr6@aol.com 
Reynaulda Taylor Shoshone-Paiute Tribes shopaitr6@aol.com 
Jacky Forsmann Snake River Preservation Council  
Jim Yost State of Idaho - Office of the Governor jyost@gov.state.id.us 
Bill Moore SW Idaho Resource Conservation & Development Council swidrcd@micron.net 
Bas Hargrove The Nature Conservancy of Idaho bhargrove@tnc.org 
Lou Lunte The Nature Conservancy of Idaho llunte@tnc.org 
Rick Tremblay Tremblay Associates, LLC tremblay@micron.net 
Kent Just Twin Falls Chamber of Commerce kent@twinfallschamber.com 
Gary Grindstaff Twin Falls County  
 Advisory Commission Twin Falls County Parks & Recreation  
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Greg Martinez U.S. Army Corps of Engineers greg.j.martinez@nww01.usace.army.mil 
Dinh Quan U.S. Army Corps of Engineers dinh.quan@nwd01.usace.army.mil 
Mike Egge U.S. Army Corps of Engineers NW Div. michael.j.egge@usace.army.mil 
Al Bolin U.S. Bureau of Reclamation cbolin@pn.usbr.gov 
David Harpman U.S. Bureau of Reclamation dharpman@do.usbr.gov 
Chris Jansen Lute U.S. Bureau of Reclamation cjansen@pn.usbr.gov 
Terry Kent U.S. Bureau of Reclamation tkent@pn.usbr.gov 
 Interested Party               U.S. Department of Interior  
Frank Wilson U.S. Department of Interior frank_wilson@ios.doi.gov 
Rollie Wilson U.S. Department of Interior rollie_wilson@ios.doi.gov 
Don Martin U.S. Environmental Protection Agency martin.don@epa.gov 
John Olson U.S. Environmental Protection Agency olson.john@epa.gov 
Anne Badgley U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service anne_badgley@fws.gov 
Jim Esch U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service jim_esch@fws.gov 
Elaine Johnson U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service elaine_johnson@fws.gov 
Estyn Mead U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service estyn_mead@fws.gov 
William Miller U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service Bill_H_Miller@fws.gov 
Robert Ruesink U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service Bob_Ruesink@fws.gov 
Andy Brunelle U.S. Forest Service abrunelle@fs.fed.us 
Kendall Clark U.S. Forest Service kclark@fs.fed.us 
Dee Hines U.S. Forest Service dhines@fs.fed.us 
Cory Jemmett U.S. Forest Service  
Paula Johnston U.S. Forest Service pjjohnston@fs.fed.us 
Faye Krueger U.S. Forest Service fkrueger@fs.fed.us 
Linda McFaddan U.S. Forest Service lmcfaddan@fs.fed.us 
Lynn Roehm U.S. Forest Service lroehm@fs.fed.us 
Pattie Soucek U.S. Forest Service psoucek@fs.fed.us 
Gerrish Willis U.S. Forest Service gwillis@fs.fed.us 
Steve Lipscomb U.S. Geological Survey lipscomb@usgs.gov 
James Milligan University of Idaho jamesm@tierbonet.com 
Benjamin Boswell Wallowa County Board of Commissioners wcboc@oregonvos.net 
 Interested Party                Wallowa County Court  
James Grunke Washington County jgrunke@ruralnetwork.net 
Jim Nielsen Washington Department of Wildlife nielsjrn@dfw.wa.gov 
Vern Lolley Weiser Irrigation District  
Jim Reed Weiser School District 431 jreed@sd431.k12.id.us 
Don Moore Western Whitewater Association don_moore@hp.com 
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